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WHOWARDCOUNTY 
,~ HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 

TO : Linda Alexander 
CLSI 

MEMORANDUM 

410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

FROM: Jeff Williams 
Deputy Director, Environmental Health 

RE: Revised PC 14080 Triadelphia Rd 

DATE: May 9, 2022 

I have reviewed the revised perc cert submitted on 4/29/2022 and have the following comments: 

l. The plan does not show sewage disposal areas on neighboring properties and does not identify 
or label sewage disposal systems on neighboring properties. 

2. The proposed well location closest to the house is downgrade of the shared sewage disposal 
area on Parcel Hand possibly downgrade of sewage disposal areas and a system at 14114 and 
14116 Triadelphia . 

3. The proposed well locations closer to 14110 Triadelphia Rd are downgrade of a portion of the 
sewage disposal area on 14080 and possibly a portion of the shared sewage disposal area on 
Parcel H. 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



Williams, Jeffrey 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Williams, Jeffrey 
Monday, November 15, 2021 3: 16 PM 
'lalexander@clsimail.com' 
14080 Triadelphia Rd 

Hello . We received a proposed perc cert revision moving a well box for this property. The perc cert does not show the 
shared sewage disposal system located on neighboring Parcel H. Furthermore, that system is located upgrade of the 
proposed well location. Please note that we will not consider wells downgrade of shared disposal areas even if they are 
able to be sited over 200' away. 

Jeff Williams 
Deputy Director 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Dept. 
410-313-4261 
jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under 

applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly 
prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email 
in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 

Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, December 28, 2021 2:25 PM 
Linda D. Alexander 

Subject: RE: 14080 Triadelphia Rd Hopkins choice Parcel I 2006016A 

It looks like anything near the road and near the existing well would be easy approvals. In terms of anything closer: the 
well box as shown by the driveway is a no-go downgrade of the shared system. The individual well by 14100 might be 
possible, the one on the left. We'd have to see the proposed PC with neighboring septics. If the well is away from the 
swale by the shared driveway, it might be possible to argue that it is not downgrade of the shared system. We'd have to 
take a closer look on paper. 

From: Linda D. Alexander <lalexander@clsimail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, December 23, 202110:20 AM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: RE: 14080 Triadelphia Rd Hopkins choice Parcel I 2006016A 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if 
you know the sender.] 

Jeff, 
See the attached for other possible locations shown in red. The situation is the existing well needs some work done to it 
plus the size of the pump is huge to get the water the whole way back to the house. A well driller told the owner that it 
would 
probably be better to drill a new well . Also the numerous cleanouts that we field located for the existing shared septic 
system. 

Could you please look at the attachment? I am trying to speed up the process for a possible new well. I want to show 
the one 
that we can get approved. 

Thank you in advance for your help with this matter. 

Linda <D. Jlie:(ander 
Associate / Senior Project Manager 

CLSI 
439 East Main Street, Westminster, MD. 21157 
lalexander@clsimail.com 
direct: 410-871-4475 
cell: 443-375-9903 

From: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 15, 2021 3:16 PM 
To: Linda D. Alexander <lalexander@clsimail.com> 
Subject: 14080 Triadelphia Rd 
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Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, March 16, 2023 10:15 AM 
Linda D. Alexander 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

RE: hopkins choice 
WS_HopkinsChoice_PercCert_Jeff.pdf 

Hi Linda . In digging through the file, we found the attached perc cert from 2004 where they identified a well box in the 
bottom corner. In looking at the neighboring lots, I don't see a problem with this location and we would prefer it to the 
spot by 14100 Triadelphia. That lot is very limited with future septic repair area and we don't want to add a well near 
there to complicate things any further. This corner spot I would just suggest trying to get it more in the corner to keep it 
from being downgrade of their own SDA as much as possible. The further out of the swale it is the better for that 
purpose. 
Jeff 

From: Linda D. Alexander <lalexander@clsimail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 16, 2023 2:11 PM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: hopkins choice 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if 
you know the sender.] 

Linda <D. fl_fe~ancfer 
Senior Associate I Senior Project Manager 

CLSI 
439 East Main Street, Westminster, MD. 21157 
lalexander@clsimail .com 
direct: 410-871-4475 
cell : 443-375-9903 
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Williams, Jeffrey 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Williams, Jeffrey 
Thursday, June 29, 2023 7:47 AM 
Wayne Watkins; Linda D. Alexander 
RE: Hopkins Choice phase 1 

Hi Wayne. I did have a chance to review with the Director, Mike. Looking at this location, we are back in the large swale 
with the well location downgrade of 3 individua l SDA's and the shared disposal system. Given that, we were not 
comfortable recommending the variance for this location. I'm not sure there are any locations left other than using the 
existing well down by the road. 

From: Wayne Watkins <watkinsjwayne@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2023 8:49 AM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov>; Linda D. Alexander <lalexander@clsimail.com> 
Subject: Re: Hopkins Choice phase 1 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if 
you know the sender.] 

A few weeks ago I delivered a plan of Well Relocation for your review. 
Before we prepare the variance request I need to know if you recommend approval,base on that plan. 
In the variance request we would be using said plan as the exhibit 

On Thu, May 18, 2023, 8:51 AM Wayne Watkins <watkinsjwayne@gmail.com> wrote : 

Thanks, Will be back after we discuss with our client 

On Thu, May 18, 2023, 8:20 AM Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> wrote : 

I did look at it. If you can get it 200' from everything, we can take a look at it. My concern with that spot is that it is 
downgrade of 3 separate sewage disposal areas, none of which have advanced pre-treatment. If you want to pursue 
this area we would need to see you wedge in a well box or 3 well sites meeting 200' and have the owners sign a 
variance request form for the downgrade location. We could review and send to MDE for consideration if we 
recommend. Thanks 

Jeff 

From: Wayne Watkins <watkinsjwayne@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 9:21 AM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: Hopkins Choice phase 1 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if 
1 you know the sender.] 



Did you have a chance to look at the sketch on the well relocation I dropped off last week? 

It the colored aerial showing the well in yellow 
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